
M/I,TIATRANSCO

,N
NT A H A ti A S I{'t- tt,,\ S1'A'r t. [. t. t.(]'t' R t c t't' \y, T l{ANs\,t tsstoN

COMPANY LIMITED
Go'ernmenr of Maharashtra (Underraking)) (clN No. U.l0l09MH2005scc l 53646)t EHV Project Cum O&M Zone, pune

Administrative Building,3rd floor, Block No.402, Rasta peth, pune-I I

@ 260661 06, 260619 13, 26061 I :12 (P) E-Mail : cepr.rne@rnaharransco.in

No. CE/EHV PC O&MlZonelPune/Tcch/ No. Date:[t3APRLaur

CORRIGENDUM-tI

Sub.: Corrigendum-ll: For the Work Contract fbr the work of replacement of existing 0.4 ACSR
condLlctor along uith llardr.rarcs b1 equivalent tl'l'l-S conductor in r/o 220 ky parvati-
Phursungi Iine and strcngthening of'bays eaclr at 220 kV Parvati and Phursungi s/s under EHV
O&M, Division-1, Pune.

Ref.: l) Tender No. cE/EHV/PC (o&M)t7.one/Pune/Tender No. T-08t2023-24.
2) Rt.r No. 7000030606

3) Corrigendum-l: CE/EHV l')C: O&MlZone/Pune/T'ech/No. 567 drd. 22.03.2024

This office has floated SRM e-tender No. CE/EHV/PC (O&M)/ZonelPune/Tender No. T-
08/2023-24 (I'tcall)tirr the rtork ol'rcplaccntcnt ot'e risting 0..1 A('SIl conductor along with Ilardwares
by equivalent tll'L.S cttnductor in vo 220 kV I)arvati-[)hursurrgi line and strengthening of bays each at
220 kY Parvati and Phursungi s/s under EHV O&M, Division-|, Pune vide Rfx no. 7000030606. In
respect of the said e-tender/Rfx, this office has issued Conigendum-l vide reference no. (3). Now, to
give some rnore clarity following corrigendum is issued:

,\) lli(l Securir\/E\,1l):

l) A Circular No. MSETCL/Director (Finance),4.,1o. 4567 dtd 30.04.2016 regarding
applicability of stamp duty for Bank Guarantee as per the Maharashtra Stamp Act 2015 is
attached with thc tender ckrcunrents of said e-tencler/Rl.r.'l-hc sanre is to be fbllowed lor
[]ank (iLrarantee in r/o EM[).

2) Bank Detail of MSETCL for Bid Security (As mentioned under rhe attached pBG format)
Name of Bank: Central Bank of India.
Account No. : 1001795634: IFSC Code : CBIN02826l I

3) Bid Security BC shall be submitted in har<J copy in original, resr bid shall be submitted
online through SRM portal.

B) The due date of subrnission of said c-tender/Rflx is tirrther extended up to dtd. 26.04.2024

a)

--6J b

a
t_

till l8:00 IIrs

I



equivalenl HTLS conductor in r/o 220 kV Parvuti-Phursungi line aul strengtheni,tg of balts eaclr ot 220 ky Pan,ati and
Phursungi s/s uruler EHV O&M, Division-1, Pune.

Probable.l'cchnical Ilid Opcning Datc: l)td. 16.04.2024 aficr l8:0-5 I-lrs. (lf possible).

Probable Price Bid Opening Date: Dtd. 30.04.2024 alter I l:00 Hrs. (lf possible).

Other terms and conditions remain unchanged

Chief Engineer
EHV PC ()&M Zone Pune

I

Page 212


